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AC2100 Dual-Band PCle 160MHz Wi-Fi Adapter
(For 802.11 a/g/b/n/ac Wireless Networks)

Quick Start Guide

Setting up a Home Network

1. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system
cover. Insert the PCE-AC58BT wireless adapter onto the PCl Express x1
slot, and ensure that it is seated completely.

2. Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen
instructions to complete the Wi-Fi installation.
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3. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet

wirelessly via PCE-AC58BT.
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4, Connectone end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AC58BT and
the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.

Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions
to complete the Bluetooth installation.

Windows will continue to look for new devices and display them here.
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. Turn off your computer, unplug the power cord, and open the system cover. Insert the PCE-AC58BT wireless adapter onto the PCl Express

x1 slot, and ensure that it is seated completely.

2. Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions to complete the Wi-Fi installation.

3. When the setup is complete, connect your desktop PC to the Internet wirelessly via PCE-AC58BT.

4. Connectone end of the bundled USB cable to the USB port on PCE-AC58BT and the other end to the F_USB connector on the motherboard.
Insert the support CD into the optical drive and follow the onscreen instructions to complete the Bluetooth installation.

5. Adjust the antenna base to get the best signal with your router.
*  Enjoy high-speed performance by enabling 160 MHz bandwidth on your router.

Dansk

1. Slukdin computer, traek stikket ud af stikkontakten og dbn systembeslaget. Slut den trédlose adapter PCE-AC58BT til stikket PCI Express x1,
og serg for at det tilsluttes ordentligt.

2. Satden medfelgende cd i diskdrevet, og folg instruktionerne pa skaermen for at udfare Wi-Fi-installationen.

3. Naropsaetningen er feerdig, skal du oprette en trédlos forbindelse til internettet fra din pc via PCE-AC58BT.

4. Forbind den ene ende af det medfalgende USB-kabel til USB-porten pa PCE-AC58BT og den anden ende til F_USB-stikket pa bundkortet.
Seet den medfolgende cd i diskdrevet, og falg oplysningerne pa skaermen, for at udfere Bluetooth-installationen.

5. Juster antennefoden, for at opna det bedste signal til din router.
*  Fa storre hastigheder ved at sld 160 MHz bandbredde til pa din router.

Norsk

1. Sla av datamaskinen, koble fra stremledningen, og &pne systemdekselet. Sett PCE-AC58BT-tradlosadapteren inn i PCl Express x1-sporet, og
sorg for at det sitter godt.

2. Legg stette-CD-en i den optiske stasjonen og felg anvisningene pa skjermen for & fullfore installasjonen.

3. Naroppsettet er ferdig, kan du koble den stasjonare PC-en til Internett tradlost via PCE-AC58BT.

4. Koble den ene enden av den medfelgende USB-kabelen til USB-porten pa PCE-AC58BT og den andre enden til F_USB-porten pa hovedkortet.
Sett stotte-CD-en inn i den optiske stasjonen, og folg instruksjonene pé skjermen for & fullfere Bluetooth-installasjonen.

5. Juster antennebasen for a best signal med ruteren.
*  Fa hoyhastighets ytelse ved & aktivere 160 MHz bandbredde pé ruteren.

Svenska

1. Stangavdatorn, dra ut sladden ur uttaget och 6ppna systemets lucka. Sétt i den tradlosa PCE-AC58BT-adaptern i PCl Express x1-facket, och
se til att den sitter i helt.

2. Sattisupport-CD-skivan i den optiska enheten och folj instruktionerna pé skarmen for att slutféra Wi-Fi installationen.

3. Narinstallationen &r klar, anslut den stationéra datorn trédlost via PCE-AC58BT.

4. Anslutena dnden av den medféljande USB-kabeln till USB-porten pa PCE-AC58BT, och den andra dnden till F_USB-kontakten pa moderkortet.
Sétt in support-CD-skivan i den optiska enheten och folj instruktionerna pé skarmen for att slutfora Bluetooth-installationen.

5. Justera antennbasen for att fa basta signal till routern.

*  Njut av héghastighetsprestanda genom att aktivera 160 MHz bandbredd pé din router.
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. Tt may tinh, ngat day nguén va m& nap vé méy. Lép card khong day PCE-AC58BT vao 1 khe cdm PCl Express va ddm bao né dugc Iap khit

hoan toan.

Lép dfa CD hé trg vao 6 dia quang va thuc hién theo hudng dén trén man hinh dé hoan tat cai dat Wi-Fi.

Khi qua trinh cai dat hoan tat, hay két ndi may tinh dé ban véi mang khéng déy thong qua PCE-AC58BT.

C3m dau nay clia cap USB kém theo vao c6ng USB trén PCE-AC58BT va dau con lai vao dau cam F_USB trén bo mach cha.

Lép dfa CD hé trg vao 6 dia quang va thuc hién theo hudng dén trén man hinh dé hoan tat cai dat Bluetooth.

Piéu chinh dé &ng ten tirtinh dé thu tin hiéu t6t nhat bang router clia ban.

*  Tan hudng hiéu suat t6c do cao béng cach bat bang théng 160 HMz trén router ctia ban.
hasa Malayu

Matikan komputer anda, cabut palam kord kuasa dan buka penutup sistem. Masukkan penyesuai wayarles PCE-AC58BT ke slot PCI
Express x1 dan pastikan bahawa ia dimasukkan sepenuhnya.

Masukkan CD sokongan ke dalam pemacu optik dan ikuti arahan pada skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Wi-Fi.

Apabila penyediaan lengkap, sambungkan PC desktop anda ke Internet secara wayarles melalui PCE-AC55BT.

Sambungkan satu hujung kabel USB tergabung ke port USB pada PCE-AC55BT dan hujung yang satu lagi ke penyambung F_USB pada
papan induk.

Masukkan CD sokongan ke dalam pemacu optik dan ikuti arahan pada skrin untuk melengkapkan pemasangan Bluetooth.
Laraskan tapak antena magnetik untuk mendapatkan isyarat terbaik dengan penghala anda.

*  Nikmati prestasi berkelajuan tinggi dengan mendayakan lebar jalur 160 MHz pada penghala anda.

Setting up a Home Network

Frangais

1.

Eteignez votre ordinateur, débranchez le cordon d'alimentation et ouvrez le couvercle du systéme. Insérez I'adaptateur sans fil PCE-AC58BT
dans I'emplacement PCl Express x1 et assurez-vous qu'il est complétement engagé.

2. Insérez le CD de support dans le lecteur optique de votre ordinateur, puis suivez les instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer

linstallation du Wi-Fi.
Une fois la configuration terminée, connectez votre ordinateur au réseau sans fil par le biais du PCE-AC58BT.

4. Connectez une extrémité du cable USB au port USB situé sur le PCE-AC58BT et |'autre extrémité au connecteur F_USB situé sur la carte mére.

Insérez le CD de support dans le lecteur optique de votre ordinateur, puis suivez les instructions apparaissant a I'écran pour terminer
linstallation du Bluetooth.

. Ajustez la base d’antenne magnétique pour améliorer la qualité du signal sans fil du routeur.
* Profitez de performances haute vitesse en activant la bande passante de 160 MHz sur votre routeur.

Deutsch

1.

Schalten Sie lhren Computer aus, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel heraus und &ffnen die Systemabdeckung. Setzen Sie den PCE-AC58BT
WLAN-Adapter in den PCl Express x1 Steckplatz ein und achten Sie darauf, dass er vollstandig steckt.

2. Legen Siedie Support-CDin das optische Laufwerk ein und befolgen Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der WLAN-Installation.

3.

Wenn die Einrichtung abgeschlossen ist, verbinden Sie Ihren Desktop PC tiber PCE-AC58BT drahtlos mit dem Internet.

4. Verbinden Sie das eine Ende des mitgelieferten USB-Kabels mit dem USB-Anschluss am PCE-AC58BT und das andere Ende mit dem

F_USB-Anschluss auf dem Motherboard.
Legen Sie die Support-CD in das optische Laufwerk ein und befolgen Sie die Bildschirmanweisungen zum AbschlieBen der
Bluetooth-Installation.

Richten Sie den AntennenfuB aus, um die beste Verbindung mit Ihrem Router zu erhalten.
Geniefen Sie die High-Speed-Leistung, indem Sie die 760 MHz Bandbreite auf Ihrem Router aktivieren.

Italiano
1

. Spegnere il computer, scollegare il cavo di alimentazione e aprire il coperchio del sistema. Inserire 'adattatore wireless PCE-AC58BT nello
slot PCI Express x1 e assicurarsi che sia inserito completamente.

2. Inserite il CD di supporto nel drive ottico e sequite le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Wi-Fi.

3.

Quando l'installazione & completata connettete il vostro desktop PC ad Internet tramite una rete wireless grazie al PCE-AC58BT.

4. Collegate un'estremita del cavo USB in dotazione alla porta USB del PCE-AC58BT e l'altra estremita al connettore F_USB sulla scheda madre.

5.

Inserite il CD di supporto nel drive ottico e seguite le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare l'installazione Bluetooth.
Regolate |'antenna in modo da ottenere il miglior segnale possibile dal vostro router.
*  Godetevi prestazioni ad alta velocita abilitando la banda 160 MHz sul vostro router.

Lietuviy

1.

Latviski
1

1$junkite kompiuterj, atjunkite maitinimo kabelj ir atidarykite sistemos dangtj. Prijunkite belaidj adapterj,PCE-AC58BT prie,,PCl Express”

lizdo,,x1"ir jsitikinkite, ar jis tinkamai prijungtas.

. |dékite pagalbos kompaktinj (CD) diska j optine tvarkykle ir vadovaukités nuorodomis ekrane, norédami baigti,Wi-Fi jdiegima.

Kai saranka uzbaigta, prijunkite darbalaukio kompiuterj prie belaidzio interneto naudodamiesi PCE-AC58BT.

. Vieng pateiktojo USB kabelio gala prijunkite prie PCE-AC58BT USB prievado, o kit gala - prie pagrindinés plokstés F_USB jungties.
|dékite pagalbos kompaktinj (CD) diska j optine tvarkykle ir vadovaukités nuorodomis ekrane, norédami baigti,Bluetooth” jdiegima.

. Sureguliuokite antenos pagrinda, kad marsrutizatorius gauty geriausia signala.

*  Meégaukités didelés spartos rysiu, jjungdami 160 MHz placiajuostj rysj savo kelvedyje.

Izslédziet datoru, izvelciet stravas vadu un atveriet sistémas parsegu. levietojiet PCE-AC58BT bezvadu adapteri PCl Express x1 slota un
parliecinieties, vai tas ir pilniba ievietots.

lelieciet atbalsta CD optiskaja diskdzini un izpildiet ekrdna redzamos noradijumus Wi-Fi instalacijas veiksanai.

Kad pabeigta iestatisana, pieslédziet galddatoru internetam ar bezvadu savienojumu, izmantojot PCE-AC58BT.

Pieslédziet pievienota USB kabela vienu galu pie PCE-AC58BT USB porta un otru galu pie métesplates F_USB savienotaja.

lelieciet atbalsta CD optiskaja diskdzini un izpildiet ekrana redzamos noradijumus Blue Tooth instalacijas veik3anai.

Noreguléjiet antenas pamatni, lai sanemtu labako marsrutétaja signalu.

*  Izbaudiet atrdarbigu veiktspéju, marsrutétaja iespéjojot 160 MHz joslas platumu.

Portugués

Desligue o seu computador e o cabo de alimentagdo e abra a tampa do sistema. Insira o adaptador sem fios PCE-AC58BT na ranhura PCI
Express x1, e certifique-se de que esta corretamente encaixado.

Insira o CD de suporte na unidade 6ptica e siga as instrugées no ecra para concluir a instalagao de Wi-Fi.

. Quando a instalagdo estiver concluida, ligue o seu PC a Internet sem fios através da placa PCE-AC58BT.

Ligue uma extremidade do cabo USB fornecido a porta USB do PCE-AC58BT e a outra extremidade ao conector F_USB da placa principal.
Insira 0 CD de suporte na unidade 6ptica e siga as instrugdes no ecra para concluir a instalagao de Blue Tooth.

. Ajuste a antena para captar o melhor sinal do seu router.

*  Desfrute de alta velocidade ativando a largura de banda de 160 MHz no seu router.

Romaéna

1.

Opriti computerul, deconectati cablul de alimentare si deschideti capacul sistemului. Introduceti adaptorul wireless PCE-AC58BT in fanta
PCl Express x1 si asigurati-va ca este fixat complet.

Introduceti CD de instalare in drive-ul optic si urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza instalarea Wi-Fi.

Dupi finalizarea configurarii, conectati PC-ul la internet fara fir, prin intermediul unitatii PCE-AC58BT.

. Conectati un capat al cablului USB livrat la portul USB de pe PCE-AC58BT si capatul celalalt la conectorul F_USB pe placa e baza.
Introduceti CD de instalare in drive-ul optic si urmati instructiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza instalarea Bluetooth.

Reglati antena pentru a obtine cel mai bun semnal cu routerul dvs.

*  Activati latimea de unda de 160 MHz pe routerul dvs. si bucurati-va de viteza mare.

Polski

1.

2.

3.

Wylacz komputer, odfacz przewdd zasilajacy i otwérz pokrywe systemu. Wioz karte sieci bezprzewodowej PCE-AC58BT do gniazda PCI
Express x1 i upewnij sig, ze zostata prawidtowo osadzona.

W16z plyte CD z oprogramowaniem do napedu optycznego i postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami ekranowymi w celu ukoriczenia konfiguracji
sieci Wi-Fi.

Po zakoriczeniu ustawien, potacz komputer desktop PC z internetem bezprzewodowo, przez PCE-AC58BT.

Podtacz jedna wtyczke dostarczonego kabla USB do portu USB urzadzenia PCE-AC58BT, a drugg wtyczke do ztacza F_USB na plycie gtownej.
W16z plyte CD z oprogramowaniem do napedu optycznego i postepuj zgodnie z instrukcjami ekranowymi w celu ukoriczenia konfiguracji
funkgji Bluetooth.

. Wyreguluj podstawe anteny, aby uzyskac najlepszy sygnat potaczenia z routerem.

*  Korzystaj z duzej szybkosci, wiaczajac na routerze pasmo 160 MHz.

Espanol

1.

Apague el equipo, desenchufe el cable de alimentacion y abra la tapa del sistema. Inserte el adaptador inalambrico PCE-AC58BT en la ranura
PCl Express x1y asegurese de que esta asentado completamente.

Inserte el CD de soporte en la unidad dptica y siga las instrucciones que apareceran en la pantalla para llevar a cabo la instalacion Wi-Fi.
Use la utilidad ASUS para configurar la tarjeta PCE-AC58BT.

Conecte un extremo del cable USB incluido al puerto USB de PCE-AC58BT y el otro extremo al conector F_USB de la placa base.

Inserte el CD de soporte en la unidad optica y siga las instrucciones que apareceran en la pantalla para llevar a cabo la instalacion BlueTooth.
Ajuste la base de la antena para obtener la mejor sefial con su enrutador.

*  Disfrute del rendimiento de alta velocidad habilitando el ancho de banda de 160 MHz en el enrutador.

YKpaiHcbKa
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BUMKHITb KOMN'loTep, BUIMITb 3 PO3ETKM LUHYP XWBNEHHS i BigKpuiiTe Kopnyc. BctaTe 6esgpotosuii agantep PCE-AC58BT go oteopy PCI
Express x1 i nepekoHaliTecs, ujo BiH NOBHICTIO CTaB Ha MicLie.
. BcTaBTe KOMNaKT-AUCK NiATPUMKIA O ONTUYHOTO AUCKOBOAY i BUKOHYIATE IHCTPYKLIT Ha eKpaHi, 11106 3aBeplnTi iHcTanAvio Wi-Fi.
. Konu HacTpotoBaHHs 3aBeplueHe, BCTaHOBITb 6e3ApoToBe NifkMoueHHs cTauioHapHoro MK Ao IHtepHet go PCE-AC58BT.
. Migkniouitb onH KikeL USB-kabento 3 komnnekTy Ao USB-nopty Ha PCE-AC58BT, a iHwwmii KiHeLyb — Ao cnonyyysaya F_USB Ha MaTepuHcbKiit
nnati.
BcTaBTe KOMNAKT-AWCK MIATPUMKN 4O OMTUYHOTO AUCKOBOAY | BUKOHYIATE IHCTPYKLIiT Ha eKpaHi, Wwob 3aBeplunTy iHcTanauio Bluetooth.
. Bipperynioiite 0CHOBY aHTeHU, W06 OTPUMATM HalKpaLuil NPUOM CUrHany maplpyTusatopom. MpumiTka: Akwo Gyab-Aki npeameTn
NOwWKOAXeHi abo BIACYTHI, 3BEPHITbCA A0 AUCTPUBIOTOPA.
*  OTpumaiite Ha3BMYaITHY WBWAKICTb, aKTUBYBaBLUM fjiana3oH 160 MIL Ha MapLipyTr3aTopi.

Nederlands

1.

E
1

w

Schakel uw computer uit, koppel de voedingskabel los en open het deksel van het systeem. Stop de draadloze PCE-AC58BT-adapter in de
PCl Express x1-sleuf en controleer of deze stevig is aangesloten.

Stop de ondersteunings-CD in het optische station en volg de instructies op het scherm om de wifi-installatie te voltooien.

. Wanneer de installatie is voltooid, kunt u met uw desktopcomputer een draadloze internetverbinding maken via PCE-AC58BT.

Sluit het ene uiteinde van de bijgeleverde USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort op de PCE-AC58BT en het andere uiteinde op de F_USB-aansluiting
op het moederbord.

Stop de ondersteunings-CD in het optische station en volg de instructies op het scherm om de Bluetooth-installatie te voltooien.

Stel de antennevoet af om het beste signaal te ontvangen met uw router.

*  Geniet van prestaties aan hoge snelheid door 160 MHz bandbreedte in te schakelen op uw router.

AAnVIKa

. Anevepyoroljote Tov unohoyioTr oag, Byakte To kahwsio amd v Tipila Kat avoifTe To KANUUUA TOU CUCTHHATOG. SUVSEGTE TOV A0UPHATO
npocappoyéa PCE-ACS8BT atnv umodoyr) PCl Express x1 kat BeBatweite 6Tt £xel ouvdedei owoTd.

Eioaydyete 1o CD unoatrpiéng otn povada orrtikol Siokou kat akohouBraTe Tig 0dnyieg mou epgavilovtal atnv 086vn yia vaohokAnpwoeTe
TNV eykataotaon tou Wi-Fi.

. Otav ohokAnpwOei n eykatdotacn, cuvdéote Tov emtpamé(io H/Y achppata oto internet péow tou PCE-AC58BT.

. ZuvbEoTe To éva dkpo Tou kahwdiou USB tou makétou otn B0pa USB ato PCE-AC58BT kai 1o Mo dkpo ato cuvdeopo F_USB atn pntpikn
KdpTa.

Eioaydyete 1o CD unootpiéng tn Hovasda omTikou Siokou Kat akohoubrate Ti¢ odnyieg mou epgaviovtal otny 086vn yia va oAokANpwoETe
TNV eykataotaon Blue Tooth.

Mpocappoote Ty kepaia yia va AapBAavete 1o KaAUTepo Suvato arjpa pe To Spopoloyntr oag.

* EAmolauoTe anodoan uPnArg TaxuTnTag evepyomolwvtag eupog {wvng 160 MHz otov Spopoloyntr oag.

=50

1. AFHE N0 M@ ICE B2 o A|A™ F{HE FLICH PCE-ACS8BT F4 {HE{E PCl Express x1 £200| 7|21
TS| NYMER| oIS AR,

2. X|#l CD £ ¥ £2to|=0f HYUstn oft & X|A0f w2t wi-Fi EX|S 2= FL|ch

3. HX|7 #2 & W PCE-ACS8BT £ Sofl AIACR HAIE pC & QIE{U0| HZASIUAIR,

4. &) HBE USB A0 £9| 32 B3 PCE-ACSSBT O USB ZEO, YHIHZ B2 BOIE Co| F ysp U E o AZSLICE
X8 D £ 2 Sato[Eo) AUt & ¥ o XA[0] W2t SREA XS AR HLICL

5. 2RE7} Hno| NS E UG EE OHELE WS EFRLICE
* 2tREOIA 160 MHzO| HHAES AFBSIY 1% 458 WA Q.

Srpski

1. Iskljucite kompjuter, izvucite kabl za struju i otvorite poklopac sistema. Ubacite PCE-AC58BT bezi¢ni adapter u prorez za PCl Express

2.
3.
4.

5.

x1 i proverite da je potpuno usao.

Ubacite CD za podrsku u opticki drajv i pratite uputstva na ekranu da zavrsite instaliranje bezi¢nog interneta.

Kada je instaliranje zavr3eno, bezi¢no povezite svoj desktop PC na internet preko PCE-AC58BT.

Povetzite jedan kraj prilozenog USB kabla za USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AC58BT uredaju, a drugi kraj za F_USB konektor na mati¢noj
plogi.

Ubacite CD za podrsku u opticki drajv i pratite uputstva na ekranu da zavrsite Blue Tooth instalaciju.

Podesite osnovu antene da dobijete najbolji signal od svog rutera.

*  Uzivajte u radu velike brzine omogucavanjem opsega od 160 MHz na svom ruteru.
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Pycckuin

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

BbiKntoumTe KOMMbIOTEP, OTCOEANHIATE Kabesb MUTaHMA 1 OTKPOTE KPbILLKY CUcTeMbl. BctaBbTe becrpoBoaHoii agantep PCE-AC58BT
B8 cnot PCl Express X1 1 y6eauTech, 4To OH NPaBUsIbHO YCTaHOBIEH.

BcTaBbTe KOMNAKT-ANCK B ONTUYECKIA NPUBOZ, 1 CeayiiTe MHCTPYKLNAM Ha SKpaHe AnA 3aBeplueHns yctaHoskn Wi-Fi.

Mocne 3aBepLueHnsa HacTpoikn nogkntouuTte Baw MK k ceTn VHTepHeT yepes PCE-AC58BT.

MopkntounTe 0AMH KOHEL| NOCTaBNAEMOTO B KOMMNeKTe kabens USB k nopty USB PC E-AC58BT, a apyroii KoHel K pasbemy F_USB
Ha MaTepUHCKoiA nnate.

BcraBbTe KOMNAKT-AMCK B ONTUYECKWI NPUBOA 1 CNeflyiiTe MHCTPYKLNAM Ha SKpaHe AnA 3aBepLueHus ycTaHoBKy Bluetooth.
Otperynupyiite nopCTaBKy N1 NONYYEHUA HaUNYy4YLLIEro CUrHana OT poyTepa.

*  Hacnaxpalitecb BbICOKOI CKOPOCTb0, BKNIOUNB Aana3oH 160 MIL Ha Baluem poyTepe.

Eesti
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Llitage arvuti valja, eemaldage toitejuhe ja avage seadme kaas. Pange kaardipilusse PCI Express x1 juhtmeta vorgu kaart PCE-
AAC58BT ja kontrollige, et see on pesas nduetekohaselt.

Sisestage tugi-CD optilisse seadmesse ja jargige ekraanijuhiseid, et Wi-Fi installimine I6pule viia.

Kui haalestus on Iopule viidud, siis ihendage lauaarvuti traadita Internetiga, kasutades ruuterit PCE-AC58BT.

U hendage komplekti kuuluva USB-kaabli (iks ots adapteri PCE-AC58BT iihte porti ja teine ots F_USB konnektoriga emaplaadil.
Sisestage tugi-CD optilisse seadmesse ja jargige ekraanijuhiseid, et Bluetoothi installimine Iopule viia.

Reguleerige antenni alust, et ruuter leiaks tugevaima signaali

*  Saate oma ruuteril sisse lilitada suure Glekandekiiruse 160 MHz.

Kapcsolja kia szamitogépét, hiizza ki a tapkabelt, és nyissa ki a rendszer fedelét. Helyezze be a PCE-AC58BT vezeték nélkiili adaptert
a PCl Express (x1) nyilasba, és ellenérizze, hogy megfeleléen illeszkedik.
Helyezze atdmogat6 CD-t az optikai meghajtoba, és kbvesse a képernyén megjelend utasitasokat a Wi-Fi telepitésének elvégzéséhez.
Atelepités végén csatlakoztassa az asztali PC-t vezeték nélkiili az internethez a PCE-AC58BT eszkozon keresztiil.
Csatlakoztassa a tartozékként kapott USB-kabel egyik végét a PCE-AC58BT eszkozon lévo USB-portba, a masik végét pedig az
alaplapon lévo F_USB csatlakozoba.
Helyezze a témogaté CD-t az optikai meghajtoba, és kévesse a képernyén megjelend utasitdsokat a Blue Tooth telepitésének
elvégzéséhez.
Allitsa mas iranyba az antennatalpat a router leheté legjobb vétele érdekében.
*  Haengedélyezi a 160 MHz-es savszélességet a routeren, nagy sebesség(i teljesitményben lehet része.
lovensky
Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzi¢ni adapter PCE-AC58BT vstavite v rezo PCl Express
x1in poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.
Do optickej mechaniky vlozte CD s podporou a instalaciu pomocou siete Wi-Fi vykonajte podfa pokynov na obrazovke.
Po dokonceni instalécie pripojte svoj stolovy PC k internetu bezdrétovym spésobom pomocou PCE-AC58BT.
Jeden koniec dodaného USB kébla pripojte k USB portu na zariadeni PCE-AC58BT a druhy koniec pripojte ku konektoru F_USB na
zékladnej doske
Do optickej mechaniky vlozte CD s podporou a instaléciu pomocou rozhrania Blue Tooth vykonajte podla pokynov na obrazovke.
Nastavte zékladiu antény na dosiahnutie najlepsieho signalu z vasho smerovaca.ca.
*  Zapnite vo svojom smerovaci Sirku pasma 160 MHz a vychutnajte si vykon s vysokou rychlostou.
estina
Vypnéte pocita¢, odpojte napajeci kabel a oteviete kryt systému. Viozte bezdratovy adaptér PCE-AC58BT do slotu PCl Express x1
a ujistéte se, Ze je zcela zastrcen.
Vlozte podptrny disk CD do optické jednotky a dokoncete instalaci Wi-Fi podle zobrazenych pokynd.
Po dokonceni instalace pfipojte stolni pocita¢ k Internetu bezdratové prostiednictvim PCE-AC58BT.
Pripojte jeden konec pfilozeného kabelu USB k portu USB na zafizeni PCE-AC58BT a druhy konec ke konektoru F_USB na zakladni
desce.
Vlozte podptirny disk CD do optické jednotky a dokoncete instalaci Blue Tooth podle zobrazenych pokynt.
Aktivujte si pAsmo 160 MHz ve svém smérovaci a uzivejte si vysokorychlostni vykon.
uomi
Kytke tietokone pois paalta, irrota virtajohto ja avaa jarjestelman kansi. Liitd langaton PCE-AC58BT -sovitin PCl Express x1 -paikkaan
javarmista, etta se on kokonaan paikallaan.
Aseta tuki-CD-levy optiseen asemaan ja suorita Wi-Fi -asennus loppuun noudattamalla ruudun ohjeita.
Kun asetus on valmis, liitd poytatietokone langattomasti internetiin PCE-AC58BT:n kautta.
Liita toimitukseen kuuluvan USB-kaapelin toinen paa PCE-AC58BT:n USB-porttiin ja toinen paa emolevyn F_USBliitdntaan.
Aseta tuki-CD-levy optiseen asemaan ja suorita Blue Tooth -asennus loppuun noudattamalla ruudun ohjeita.
Sé&dda antennin alustaa saadaksesi reitittimelldsi parhaan signaalin.
* Nauti suuren nopeuden suorituskyvysta ottamalla 160 MHz:n kaistanleveys kaytton reitittimessasi.
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M3KnioueTe KOMNIOTbPA C1, M3BaJETe 3aXpaHBalLNA Kaben oT KOHTaKTa v OTBOPETe Kanaka Ha cucTemarta. Bkapaiite 6e3xuiHmna

apantep PCE-AC58BT B rHespoTo PCl Express x1, kaTo ce yBepuTe, Ye BN13a AOKpail.

MocTaBeTe nomowwHua CD ANCK B ONTUYHOTO YCTPOMCTBO U CNEABAliTe MHCTPYKLUNTE Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa npukniounte Wi-Fi

VHCTanauuaTa.

KoraTto nHcTanaunaTta npukniouu, cBbpxete 6e3xnyHo Baluma HacToneH KOMNIOTbP KbM UHTepHeT upes PCE-AC58BT

CBbpXeTe eAuHNA Kpali Ha cBbp3BaHua USB kaben kbm USB nopta Ha PCE-AC58BT, a apyrua kpaii - kbm F_USB KoHekTopa Ha

[AbHHaTa nnartka.

Mocrasete nomouwHuA CD AUCK B ONTUYHOTO YCTPOICTBO 1 ClIeBAliTE MHCTPYKLMITE Ha eKpaHa, 3a Aa NpukmiounTe Bluetooth

VHCTanauuaTa.

HacTpoliTe ocHoBaTa Ha aHTeHaTa 3a Hail-406bp CuUrHan ot pyTepa.

* Hacnapete ce Ha BUCOKOCKOPOCTHA NPON3BOAWTENHOCT, KaTo paspelunTe MponyckatenHa cnocobHoct 160 MHz Ha Bawua
MapLpyTU3aTop.

ahasa Indonesia
Matikan komputer, lepas kabel daya, lalu buka penutup sistem. Pasang adapter nirkabel PCE-AC58BT ke slot PCI Express x1, lalu
pastikan adapter telah terpasang dengan benar.
Masukkan CD dukungan ke dalam drive optik, lalu ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Wi-Fi.
Setelah konfigurasi selesai, sambungkan PC desktop ke Internet secara nirkabel melalui PCE-AC58BT.
Sambungkan salah satu ujung kabel USB yang disertakan ke port USB pada PCE-AC58BT dan ujung lainnya ke konektor F_USB
pada motherboard.
Masukkan CD dukungan ke dalam drive optik, lalu ikuti petunjuk di layar untuk menyelesaikan penginstalan Blue Tooth.
Sesuaikan dudukan antena untuk mendapatkan sinyal terbaik dengan router Anda.
* Nikmati performa kecepatan tinggi dengan mengaktifkan bandwidth 160 MHz di router Anda.
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Tiirkce

1. Bilgisayarinizi kapatin, giig kablosunu gikarin ve sistem kapagini agin. PCE-AC58BT kablosuz adaptériini PCI Express x1 yuvasina takin ve
tamamen oturdugundan emin olun.

2. Destek CD'sini optik siiriiciiye takin ve Wi-Fi kurulumunu tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlar izleyin.

3. Kurulum tamamlandiginda, masatistii PC'nizi PCE-AC58BT ile internete kablosuz baglayin.

4. Saglanan USB kablosunun bir ucunu PCE-AC58BT tizerindeki USB baglanti noktasina, diger ucunu da ana karttaki F_USB baglayiciya baglayin.
Destek CD'sini optik siiriictiye takin ve Blue Tooth kurulumunu tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin.

5. Anten tabanini ayarlayarak yonlendiricinizden en iyi sinyali alin.
* Yonlendiricinizde 160 MHz bant genisligini etkinlestirerek yiiksek hizli performansin keyfini ¢ikarin.
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Hrvatski

1. Iskljucite racunalo, iskopcajte kabel za napajanje i otvorite poklopac sustava. Umetnite beZi¢ni adapter PCE-AC58BT u PCl Express
x1 utor i provjerite je li pravilno i ¢vrsto smjesten.

2. Stavite CD s podrskom u pogon za opticki disk i slijedite upute na zaslonu za dovrsenje instalacije za Wi-Fi.

3. Kada instalacija zavrsi, povezite ra¢unalo s internetom bezi¢nom vezom preko PCE-AC58BT.

4. Spojite jedan kraj isporucenog USB kabela na USB priklju¢ak na PCE-AC58BT, a drugi spojite na F_USB prikljucak na mati¢noj ploci
Stavite CD s podrskom u pogon za opticki disk i slijedite upute na zaslonu za dovrienje instalacije Bluetootha.

5. Prilagodite bazu kako biste ostvarili najbolji signal na usmjerivacu.
*  Uzivajte u radu na visokoj brzini tako da na usmjerivacu ukljucite pojasni opseg od 160 MHz.

Slovenscina

1. Izklopite racunalnik, izkljucite napajalni kabel in odprite pokrov sistema. Brezzi¢ni adapter PCE-AC58BT vstavite v rezo PCl Express
x11in poskrbite, da bo dobro vstavljen.

2.V opticni pogon vstavite CD s podporo in upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da dokoncate namestitev povezave Wi-Fi.

3. Ko je namestitev je kon¢ana, z racunalnikom preko PCE-AC58BT vzpostavite brezzi¢no povezavo z internetom.

4. En konec prilozenega kabla USB prikljucite na vrata USB na napravi PCE-AC58BT, drugi konec pa na prikljucek F_USB na maticni
plosci.
V opticni pogon vstavite CD s podporo in upostevajte navodila na zaslonu, da dokoncate namestitev povezave Blue Tooth.

5. Nastavite polozaj podnozja antene za boljsi sprejem signala v usmerjevalniku.
*  Uzivajte v visoki hitrosti tako, da na vasem usmerjevalniku omogocite pasovno sirino 160 MHz.

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

« This device may not cause harmful interference.

+ This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant

to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful

interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in

accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,

there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the

equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the

following measures:

+  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

+ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

If this device is going to be operated in 5.15 ~ 5.25GHz frequency range, then it is restricted in indoor
environment only.

//' CAUTION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
/e \ for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Prohibition of Co-location

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This euipment shhould be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator
and your body.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory
framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.
asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

This equipment may be operated in AT, BE, CY, CZ, DK, EE, FI, FR, DE, GR, HU, IE, IT, LU, MT, NL, PL, PT, SK,
SL, ES, SE, GB, IS, LI, NO, CH, BG, RO, TR.
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Precautions for the use of the device

a. Ay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations
and professional garages.

b. Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between
implanted medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference.

¢ Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level.

d. Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d'emploi de l'appareil

a. Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de |'utilisation de cet appareil
dans certains lieux (les avions, les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages
professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil & proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez un
implant électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...),veuillez
impérativement respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimetres entre cet appareil et votre corps
pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

c. Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de
rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les
parkings souterrains, dans les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur
mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

Ycnosua skcnnyataumm:

Temnepartypa skcnnyatauyun yctpoiictsa: 0-40 °C. He ncnonb3yiite yCTponcTBO B YCNOBUAX
3KCTPEMabHO BbICOKIX AW HU3KIX TeMMepaTyp.

- He pa3melyaliTe ycTpOICTBO BOM3N MCTOUYHIKOB TEMNa, HAMPUMep, PAROM C MUKPOBOTHOBOI
neyblo, lyXOBbIM LIKaGOM UK pafnaTopom.

- Wcnonb3oBaHne HeCOBMECTUMOTO MK HeCepTUGULIMPOBAHHOTO ajjanTepa NUTaHNA MOXeT
NPVBECTI K BO3rOPaHNIO, B3PbIBY 1 MPOUYMM OMACHbIM MOCIEACTBUAM.

- [pu NOAKMIOYEHNM K CETU SNEKTPONUTAHMUA YCTPOCTBO CefyeT pacronaraTb 61M3KO K PO3ETKe, K
Hell JoMKeH OCYILEeCTBNATLCA 6ecnpenaTCTBEHHbIA AOCTYM.

- YTUnusaumsa ycTpoicTBa OCyLeCTBAETCA B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMU 3aKOHaMM 1 MONOXEHNAMM.
YCTPOIICTBO MO OKOHUaHNN CPOKa CITyK6bl JOMKHbI ObITb NepefaHbl B CEPTUGNLIMPOBAHHDIIA MYHKT
c6opa nA BTOPUYHOI NepepaboTKi nnv NpaBUIbHON yTUAM3ALNN.

- [laHHOe yCTPONCTBO He NpefHa3HayeHo AnA AeTeit. [leTn MoryT Nonb30BaTbCA YCTPONCTBOM TONbKO
B MPUCYTCTBIW B3POCIbIX.

- He BbibpacbiBaiiTe yCTPOWCTBO 1 €r0 KOMMMEKTYIOLLME BMeCTe C
06bIYHbIMM BLITOBBIMY OTXOAAMN.

Manufacturer ASUSTeK Computer Inc.

Tel: +886-2-2894-3447

Address: 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN
Authorised ASUS Computer GmbH
EePr;epsee"tat'“ N | Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

ul

Authorised BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.
distributors in Tel./FAX No.: +90 2123311000/ +90 212 332 28 90
Turkey

Address: ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK NO.121 SISLI,
ISTANBUL 34394

CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
Tel./FAX No.: +90 212 356 70 70 / +90 212 356 70 69
Address: GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL

KOYUNCU ELEKTRONIK BiLGi iSLEM SiST. SAN. VE DISTIC. A.S.
Tel. No.: +90 216 5288888
Address: EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZi, SANCAKTEPE ISTANBUL

ENDEKS BILIiSiM SAN VE DIS TiC LTD $Ti
Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 35 70 / +90 216 523 35 71

Address: NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITESI, G1 BLOK, NO:115
Y.DUDULLU, UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL

PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIMTICARET A.S
Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000
Address: ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1 UMRANIYE,

ISTANBUL 34775
- Bu CihazTiirkiye analog sebekelerde calisabilecek sekilde tasarlanmistir.
- Cihazin ayrintil kurulum rehberi kutu iceriginden ¢ikan CD icerisindedir. Cihazin
kullanicr araytizti Turkce'dir.

- Cihazin kullaniimasi planlanan iilkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamasi yoktur. Ulkeler
simgeler halinde kutu tizerinde belirtilmistir.

AEEE Yénetmeligine Uygundur.
IEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.

CCAH17LP2590T7 (

[English]

CE statement
Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is
available at https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk Declaration/.
This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator &
your body.
All operational modes:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
For the standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1, if this device is operating in 5725-5875 MHz, it will be considered as
areceiver category 2.
The device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.
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Safety Notices

«  Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).

+  Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power adapter complies
with this rating.

« DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been damaged.
+ DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.

« DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use the modem during electrical
storms.

+ DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.

« DO NOT use damaged power cords, accessories, or other peripherals.

« If the Adapter is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified service technician or your
retailer.

« To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the power cable from the electrical outlet before
relocating the system.

Networks Global Hotline Information

09:00-13:00;
Cyprus 800-92491 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
France 0033-170949400 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
0049-1805010920
0049-1805010923 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Germany (component support) 10:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
0049-2102959911 (Fax)
Hungary 0036-15054561 09:00-17:30 Mon-Fri
09:00-13:00;
Italy 199-400089 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
09:00-13:00;
Greece 00800-44142044 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Austria 0043-820240513 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Netherlands/ ’ . .
Luxembourg 0031-591570290 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Belgium 0032-78150231 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Europe Norway 0047-2316-2682 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Sweden 0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Finland 00358-969379690 10:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Denmark 0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Poland 0048-225718040 08:30-17:30 Mon-Fri
Spain 0034-902889688 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Portugal 00351-707500310 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Slovak Republic 00421-232162621 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Czech Republic 00420-596766888 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-German 0041-848111010 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-French 0041-848111014 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Switzerland-Italian 0041-848111012 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
United Kingdom 0044-1442265548 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Ireland 0035-31890719918 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Russia and CIS 008-800-100-ASUS 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Ukraine 0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Australia 1300-278788 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
New Zealand 0800-278788 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Japan 0800-1232787 09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun
0081-570783886 ( Non-Toll 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Free) 09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun
Korea 0082-215666868 09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri
" 0066-24011717 .
Thailand 1800-8525201 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
0065-64157917 11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Singapore 0065-67203835 11:00-19:00 Mon-Fri
Asia-Pacific (Repair Status Only) 11:00-13:00 Sat
Malaysia 1300-88-3495 9:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Philippines 1800-18550163 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
India 09:00-18:00 Mon-Sat
India(WL/NW) T AIERS 09:00-21:00 Mon-Sun
Indonesia 0062-2129495000 09:30-17:00 Mon-Fri
500128 (Local Only) 9:30 - 12:00 Sat
Vi 1900-555581 98001200
i€tham : 13:30-17:30 Mon-Sat
Hong Kong 00852-35824770 10:00-19:00 Mon-Sat
THiEm 0800-093-456; 9:00-12:00 Mon-Fri;
02-81439000 13:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
USA 8:30-12:00 EST Mon-Fri
Canada 1-812-282-2787 9:00-18:00 EST Sat-Sun
America Mexico 001-8008367847 08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri
08:00-15:00 CST Sat
4003 0988 (Capital)
Brazil 0800 880 0988 9:00am-18:00 Mon-Fri
(demais localidades)
Egypt 800-2787349 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu
Saudi Arabia 800-1212787 09:00-18:00 Sat-Wed
. UAE 00971-42958941 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu
T;f'f':'i'cefas‘ Turkey 0090-2165243000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
South Africa 0861-278772 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
srael *6557/00972-39142800 08:00-17:00 Sun-Thu
*9770/00972-35598555 08:30-17:30 Sun-Thu
Romania 0040-213301786 09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri
Bosnia
00387-33773163 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Herzegovina
Bulgaria 00359-70014411 09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri
Balkan. 00359-29889170 09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
Countries Croatia 00385-16401111 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Montenegro 00382-20608251 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Serbia 00381-112070677 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
00368-59045400
Slovenia 08:00-16:00 Mon-Fri
00368-59045401
Estonia 00372-6671796 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Baltic Latvia 00371-67408838 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Countries Lithuania-Kaunas 00370-37329000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Lithuania-Vilnius 00370-522101160 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

)¢

NOTES:
UK support e-mail: network support uk@asus.com

For more information, visit the ASUS support site at:
http://support.asus.com




Portuguese

CE statement

Declaragédo de conformidade simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais
e outras disposicdes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto integral da declaracdo de conformidade
da UE esté disponivel em https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposicao a radiagao estabelecidos pela UE para um ambiente
nao controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e utilizado a uma distancia minima de 20 cm entre
0 transmissor e o seu corpo.

Todos os modos operacionais:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
A frequéncia, o modo e a poténcia maxima na UE sdo apresentados abaixo:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

A norma EN 300 440 V2.1.1, estabelece que este dispositivo sera considerado um receptor de categoria 2
caso funcione na banda de frequéncias 5725-5875 MHz.

Este dispositivo esta restrito a utilizacdo no interior quando utilizado na banda de frequéncias 5.150 a 5.350 MHz.

Safety Notices

«  Utilize este equipamento em ambientes com temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104°F).

+ Verifique a etiqueta relativa a tenséo na parte inferior do seu dispositivo e assegure-se de que o seu
transformador corresponde a essa tenséo.

« NAO coloque o computador em superficies irregulares ou instéveis. Envie para reparacio se a caixa
se encontrar danificada.

« NAO coloque nem deixe cair objetos em cima do aparelho e n&o introduza quaisquer objetos
estranhos no produto.

+ NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize proximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade. NAO utilize o
modem durante tempestades eléctricas.

« NAO tape os orificios de ventilagéo do produto para impedir o sobreaquecimento do sistema.
« NAO utilize cabos de alimentagao, acessérios ou outros periféricos danificados.

+  Seafonte de alimentacao estiver avariada, nao tente repara-la por si proprio. Contacte um técnico
qualificado ou o seu revendedor.

+ Para evitar o risco de choque eléctrico, desligue o cabo de alimentacao da tomada eléctrica antes de
deslocar o sistema.

Bulgarian
CE statement

OnpocTeHa fieknapaLua 3a cboteeTcTre Ha EC
C HacToAwoTo ASUSTeK Computer Inc. aeknapupa, 4e ToBa yCTPOWCTBO € B CbOTBETCTBUE CbC
CbLLECTBEHNTE N3UCKBAHWUA U APYrUTe NPUNOXMMI NOCTaHOBNeHUs Ha [lupektusa 2014/53/EC.
TbAHMAT TEKCT Ha AeKnapauuaTa 3a cboTBeTcTBYe Ha EC e focTbneH Ha agpec https://www.asus.
com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.
ToBa ycTpoOICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBME C FPaHNLNTE 33 PaAMOYECTOTHO 06bUBaHe, ycTaHoBeHM oT EC 3a
HeKoHTponnpaHa cpepa. Tosa obopysBaHe TpAGBa fAa Ce MHCTanMpa W 13Mon3Ba Npu pasCcToAHNe Hail-
Manko 20 cm MeX Ay U3TbUBALLOTO TANO 1 YOBELUKOTO TANO.
Bcnukm pexumn Ha pabora:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)

802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)

802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
lMo-Aony ca NOCOYeHN YecToTaTa, PEXMMBT 1 MAaKCUMAJTHOTO NpefjaBaHo 3axpaHBaHe B EC.
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
3a craHpapra EN 300 440 V2.1.1, ako ToBa yCTPOCTBO paboTh Ha 5725-5875 MHz, To e ce 6bae
pasrnexaHo Kato npuematen ot Kateropua 2.
YCTPOCTBOTO € OrpaH1YeHO 3a 13Mon3BaHe B MOMELLEHA e[NHCTBEHO, KOraTo onepupa B YecToTeH
[avanasoH ot 5150 go 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+  W3non3BaiTe TO31 NPOAYKT Npy TemnepaTypa Ha okoHaTa cpeAa ot 0°C (32°F) po 40°C (104°F).

+  BuxTe eTuKeTa Ha joNHaTa CTpaHa Ha Baluma npopyKT 1 ce yBepeTe, Ye BalwmAT aganTep oTroBaps Ha
M3NCKBAHWATA.

+ HE nocrassitte BbpXy HepaBHU Win HECTabUIHIN PaBOTHN NOBBPXHOCTI. OGBPHETE Ce KbM CepBIA3,
aKO KOPMyChT Ce NOBpPeaN.

+  HE noctaBsiiTe, He mycKaiiTe OTrope 1 He MbXailTe HUKaKBY Yy au NpefMeTH B NPOAYKTa.

«  HE n3naraiiTe Ha 1 He 13non3BaliTe B 6IM30CT 40 TEYHOCTU, AbXA unw Bnara. HE nsnonsgaire
mogfema no Bpeme Ha rpbmMoTeBUYHY bypu.

+ HE nokpwBaliTe BEHTUNALIMOHHMTE OTBOPU Ha NMPOAYKTa, 3a a NPeAOTBPATUTE NperpsABaHe Ha
cucTemarta.

+ HE n3non3gaiite noBpepeHM 3axpaHBaLLy Kabenu, akcecoapy Unu Apyru nepudepHm yCTporcTaa.

+  Ako ajanTepbT e NOBpe/ieH, He Ce ONUTBaTe 1a ro peMoHTUpaTe camu. CBbpaeTe ce ¢
KBanMOMLMpaH TeXHWK nnn ¢ Bawwna focTaBumK.

+ 3apjau3berHete puCK OT TOKOB YAap, M3KJIOUETe 3aXpaHBaLLMA Kaben OT eneKTpuyeckaTa Mpexa
npenn Aa NpemecTuTe cUcTeMarta.

Croatian
CE statement

Pojednostavljena EU Izjava o sukladnosti

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovime izjavljuje da je uredaj sukladan s osnovnim zahtjevima i ostalim vaznim
odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.
com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Ova oprema sukladna je EU ogranic¢enjima o izlozenosti zracenju u nekontroliranom okruzenju. Ovaj
uredaj se mora postaviti i koristiti na minimalnoj udaljenosti od 20 cm izmedu radijatora i vaseg tijela.

Svi nacini rada:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
U nastavku su navedeni frekvencija, nacin rada i maksimalna emitirana snaga u EU:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
Sukladno standardu EN 300 440 V2.1.1, ako uredaj radi na 5725-5875 MHz, smatrat ce se prijemnikom
kategorije 2.
Uredaj je ogranicen na uporabu u zatvorenim prostorima samo pri radu u frekvencijskom rasponu od
5150 do 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

« Ovaj proizvod koristite u okruzenjima s temperaturom okruzenja izmedu 0 °C (32 °F) i 40 °C (104 °F).
+  Pogledajte nazivnu oznaku na donjem dijelu proizvoda kako biste provjerili je li adapter sukladan.

+  NE postavljajte uredaj na neravne i nestabilne radne povrsine. U slucaju ostecenja kucista, zatrazite
pomoc servisera.

« NEMOJTE postavljati ili spustati predmete na gornji dio uredaja i nemojte umetati strane predmete u
proizvod.

+ NEizlazite i ne upotrebljavajte uredaj u blizini tekucina, kise ili viage. NEMOJTE koristiti modem
tijekom elektri¢ne oluje.

« NEMOJTE prekrivati otvore na proizvodu kako ne biste uzrokovali pregrijavanje sustava.

+ Nemojte koristiti ostecene kabele za napajanje, dodatnu opremu i ostale vanjske uredaje.

«  Ako je adapter ostecen, nemojte ga popravljati sami. Obratite se kvalificiranom servisnom tehnicaru
ili dobavljacu.

«  Kako biste sprijecili opasnost od elektricnog udara, iskopcajte kabel iz elektri¢ne uticnice prije
premjestanja sustava.

Swedish

CE statement

Forenklad EU-forsakran om Gverensstammelse

ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar hdrmed att denna enhet uppfyller vasentliga krav och andra relevanta
bestédmmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU-férsékran om dverensstimmelse finns pa https://
www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Denna utrustning uppfyller EU:s stralningexponeringsgrans for en okontrollerad milj. Denna utrustning
skall installeras och hanteras pa minst 20 cm avstand mellan stralkallan och din kropp.

Alla funktionslagen:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.119g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvens, ldge och maximalt 6verford strém i EU anges nedan:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

For standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1, om enheten anvands i 5725-5875 MHz, kommer den att anses vara en
mottagare av kategori 2.

Enheten ar begrdnsad till anvdndning inomhus enbart vid anvandning inom 5 150 till 5 350 MHz
frekvensomradet.

Safety Notices

+ Anvénd denna produkt i en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).

«  Las marketiketten pa produktens undersida, och kontrollera att stromadaptern uppfyller dessa
markdata.

+ Placera den INTE pé en ojamn eller instabil arbetsyta. Sok service om héljet har skadats.
+ Placera och tappa INTE féremél ovanpa, och skjut inte in frimmande féremal i produkten.

« Utsitt den INTE for eller anvand i narheten av vitskor, i regn eller fukt. ANVAND INTE modemet under
askvader.

+ Tack INTE dver ventilationsépningarna pa produkten for att forhindra att systemet dverhettas.
+ ANVAND INTE skadade strémsladdar, tillbehér eller annan kringutrustning.

« Om stromforsérjningen avbryts forsok inte att laga det sjélv. Kontakta en kvalificerad servicetekniker
eller din &terforséljare.

« Foratt forhindra elektriska stétar, koppla bort elkabeln fran elndtet innan systemet flyttas.

Czech

CE statement

Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé s EU

Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni splfiuje zékladni pozadavky a dalsi
prisludn ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na adrese
https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Toto zafizeni vyhovuije limitlm EU pro vystaveni vyzafovani stanovenym pro nefizené prostiedi. Toto
zafizeni musi byt nainstalovano a provozovano v minimélni vzdalenosti 20 cm mezi zéricem a vasim
télem.

Vsechny provozni rezimy:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz:  802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
NiZe je uvedena frekvence, rezim a maximalni vysilany vykon v EU:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
Pokud toto zafizeni pracuje v pasmu 5725 - 5875 MHz, je podle normy EN 300 440 V2.1.1 povazovano za
prijimac 2. kategorie.
PFi provozu ve frekven¢nim rozsahu 5 150 az 5 350 MHz je pouzivani tohoto zafizeni omezeno pouze na
vnitini prostory.

Safety Notices

« Pocita¢ pouzivejte jen pii teploté okoli 0 °C (32 °F) az 40 “C (104 °F).

+ Informace naleznete na energetickém stitku na spodni strané vaseho produktu. Ujistéte se, ze
napajeci adaptér je v souladu s hodnotou na ném uvedenou.

+ NEPOKLADEJTE na nerovné ani nestabilni pracovni povrchy. Pokud je skFifi potitate poskozena,
vyhledejte opravnu.

+ NEDAVEJTE ani neupoustéjte pfedméty na horni stranu produktu ani do néj nezastrkujte zadné cizi
objekty.

+ NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivejte blizko tekutin, desté nebo vihkosti. NEPOUZIVEJTE modem béhem
bourek.

« NEZAKRYVEJTE otvory na produktu, které maji zabranit prehati systému.

+ NEPOUZIVEJTE poskozené napéjeci kabely, doplriky ani jiné periférie.

+ Pokud je napéjeci zdroj porouchany, nepokousejte se jej opravovat. Kontaktujte kvalifikovaného
servisniho technika nebo prodejce.

+ Aby nedoslo k zasahu elektrickym proudem, odpojte napéjeci kabel z elektrické zasuvky pred
pfemisténim pocitace.

Estonian

CE statement

Lihtsustatud ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kaesolevaga kinnitab ASUSTek Computer Inc,, et see seade on vastavuses direktiivi 2014/53/EL oluliste
nouete ja teiste asjakohaste satetega. ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on saadaval aadressil
https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Kaesolev seade vastab kontrollimata keskkonnale sétestatud ELi kiirgusnormidele. Antud seadme
paigaldamisel ja kasutamisel tuleb arvestada, et see peab jadma radiaatorist ja teie kehast vahemalt 20
cm kaugusele.

Koik tooreziimid:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Teave sageduse, reziimi ja maksimaalse edastatava voimsuse kohta ELis on esitatud allpool:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
Vastavalt standardile EN 300 440 V2.1.1, kuulub sagedusel 5725-5875 MHz t66tav seade 2. klassi.
Seadet tuleb kasutada ainult sisetingimustes sagedusvahemikus 5150 MHz kuni 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+  Seda seadet voib kasutada timbritseva keskkonna temperatuuril 0 °C (32 °F) kuni 40 °C (104 °F).
+ Vaadake seadme pdhjal asuvat silti ja veenduge, et teie toiteadapter vastab toitepingele.

« ARGE asetage ebaiihtlasele v6i ebastabiilsele pinnale. Kui aku timbris on kahjustada saanud,
po6orduge teenindusse.

« ARGE pange vdi laske kukkuda mingeid esemeid seadme peale ja drge torgake midagi seadme sisse.

« ARGE kasutage seadet vihma kaes ega vedelike ja niiskuse ldhedal. ARGE kasutage modemit dikese
ajal.

+ ARGE katke kinni seadme 6hutusavasid, et valtida selle iilekuumenemist.

. ARGE kasutage kahjustunud toitejuhtmeid, lisa- ega valisseadmeid.

«  Kui toiteadapter on rikkis, siis drge ptitidke seda ise parandada. Vétke tihendust kvalifitseeritud
hooldustehnikuga voi jaemiitijaga.

+  Elektrild6gi ohu valtimiseks Gihendage toitekaabel pistikupesast lahti enne, kui stisteemi iimber
paigutate.

Spanish

CE statement

Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los
requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.
asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/ esté disponible el texto completo de la
declaracién de conformidad para la UE.

El equipo cumple los limites de exposicion de radiacion de la UE fijados para un entorno no controlado. Este
equipo se debe instalar y utilizar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el dispositivo radiante y su cuerpo.

Todos los modos operativos:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia maxima de transmision en la UE:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Para el estandar EN 300 440 V2.1.1, si este dispositivo opera en 5725-5875 MHz, se considerara como un
receptor de categoria 2.

El dispositivo solamente debe utilizarse en interiores cuando opera en el intervalo de frecuencias de
5150 a 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+  Use este producto en entornos sometidos a una temperatura ambiente comprendida entre 0 °C (32
*F)y 40 °C (104 °F).

+  Consulte la etiqueta de valores nominales situada en la parte inferior del producto y asegurese de
que su adaptador de alimentacién cumple con dichos valores.

+ NO coloque el equipo sobre una superficie irregular o inestable. Solicite asistencia técnica si la
carcasa resulta dafada.

+ NO coloque ni deje caer objetos en la parte superior del producto y no introduzca objetos extrafos
dentro de él.

+ NO exponga el equipo a liquidos, lluvia o humedad, ni lo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos.
NO use el médem durante tormentas eléctricas.

«  Para evitar que el sistema se sobrecaliente, no cubra las ranuras de ventilacion del producto.

+ NO cubra los orificios de ventilacién del equipo de sobremesa para evitar que el sistema se caliente
en exceso.

+ Nointente reparar la fuente de alimentacién personalmente si se averia. Péngase en contacto con un
técnico de mantenimiento autorizado o con su distribuidor.

« Afin de evitar posibles descargas eléctricas, desconecte el cable de alimentacion de la toma de
suministro eléctrico antes de cambiar la posicion del sistema.

Norwegian

CE statement

Forenklet EU-samsvarserklaering

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre
relevante forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa
https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Dette utstyret samsvarer med FCC-grensene for strélingseksponering for et ukontrollert miljg. Dette
z@styret ber installeres og brukes med en minimumsavstand pa 20 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen
in.
Alle operasjonsmoduser:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvens, modus og maksimal overferingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

For standarden EN 300 440 V2.1.1 betraktes en enhet som opererer i 5725-5875 MHz som en mottaker i
kategori 2.

Enheten er begrenset til innenders bruk nér den brukes i frekvensomréadet 5150 til 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+ Bruk dette produktet i miljg med en romtemperatur mellom 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).

Se etiketten pa undersiden av produktet, og serg for stremforsyningen er i samsvar med denne
klassifiseringen.

Ma IKKE plasseres pa ujevne eller ustabile overflater. Oppsgk service dersom kassen har blitt skadet.
+ IKKE plasser eller slipp gjenstander p4, eller skyv gjenstander inn i, produktet.

+ MaIKKE eksponeres for eller brukes i naerheten av vaesker, regn eller fuktighet. Modemet skal IKKE
brukes under elektrisk storm.

+ IKKE dekk til ventilene pa produktet for & forhindre at systemet blir for varmt.
+  Skadede stremledninger, tilleggsutstyr eller annet periferiutstyr skal IKKE brukes.

+ Hvis stramforsyningen er edelagt, ma du ikke prove & reparere det selv. Kontakt en kvalifisert
servicetekniker eller forhandleren.

+ For &forhindre elektrisk sjokk, koble stramkabelen fra det elektriske uttaket for du flytter systemet.



Hungarian

CE statement

Egyszersitett EU-megfelel3ségi nyilatkozat

Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez a késziilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU irdnyelv alapvetd
kévetelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozo rendelkezéseinek. Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes
szOvegét a kovetkez6 weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/
HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Ez a berendezés megfelel az Eurdpai Unié radidfrekvencids sugarzasra vonatkozo, ellendrizetlen
kérnyezethez megallapitott hatarértékeinek. A késziilék telepitésekor és hasznalata soran legaldbb 20 cm
tavolsagot kell hagyni a flitétest és a teste kozott.

Minden miikddési izemmaod:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Az alabbiakban megtekintheti az Eurdpai Unidban érvényes frekvenciat, izemmadot és maximélis
atviteli teljesitményt:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Az EN 300 440V2.1.1 szabvany értelmében ez a késziilék 2-es kategoriaju vevéegységnek mindsiil,
amennyiben az 5725-5875 MHz-es frekvenciatartoméanyban mukodtetik.

Az 5150 és 5350 MHz kozotti frekvenciatartomanyban a késziilék beltéri hasznalatra van korlatozva.

Safety Notices

« Aterméket 0°C (32°F) és 40°C (104°F) kozotti hémérsékleten hasznalja.

«  Tekintse meg a termék aljan 1évé minGsitési cimkét, és ellendrizze, hogy a haldzati adapter megfelel a
mindsitésnek.

« NE tegye a szamitogépet labilis, vagy egyenetlen feliiletre. A sériilt burkolatot javittassa meg.
+  NE helyezzen és NE ejtsen targyakat a késziilék tetejére, és ne dugjon idegen targyakat a belsejébe.

+ NE tegye ki folyadéknak, esének vagy nedvességnek, vagy hasznalja azok kdzelében. NE hasznélja a
modemet villamlas kozben.

+  NEfedje be a készuléken |évé szell6zonyildsokat, nehogy tilmelegedjen a rendszer.

« NE hasznéljon sérilt tapkabelt, kiegészitét vagy més perifériat.

+ Haatapegység elromlik, ne kisérelje meg sajét maga megjavitani. Forduljon szakemberhez vagy a
termék viszonteladdjéhoz.

« Az aramUtés elkertlése érdekében huzza ki a berendezés tapkabelét a konnektorbol, miel6tt
athelyezné a rendszert.

Latvian
CE statement

Vienkarsots ES pazinojums par atbilstibu

Ar So ASUSTek Computer Inc. pazino, ka $i ierice atbilst Direktivas Nr. 2014/53/ES batiskam prasibam un
citiem attiecigiem noteikumiem. Pilns ES atbilstibas pazinojuma teksts ir pieejams Seit: https://www.asus.
com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Siierice atbilst ES radiacijas iedarbibas ierobezojumiem, kas noteikti videi, kur $i iedarbiba netiek
kontroléta. Siierice ir jauzstada un jadarbina, ievérojot minimalo attalumu 20 cm starp radiatoru un
kermeni.

Visi darbibas rezimi:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)

Frekvence, rezZims un maksimala parraidita jauda ES ir noradita talak.

2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)

2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)

2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)

2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)

5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)

5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)

5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)

5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Standartam EN 300 440 V2.1.1, ja $i ierice darbojas 5725 - 5875 MHz, ta tiks uzskatita par sanéméja 2.
kategoriju.

Siierice, darbojoties no 5150 MHz lidz 5350 MHz frekvences diapazona, paredzéta tikai lietoanai
iekstelpas.

Safety Notices

+  Lietojiet S0 ierici tikai vietas, kur apkartéja temperatra ir no 0°C (32°F) lidz 40°C (104°F).

+  Skatiet stravas parametru uzlimi ierices apaksa un parliecinieties, lai stravas adapteris atbilstu
parametriem.

+ NENOVIETOT uz nelidzenas un nestabilas darba virsmas. Vérsieties tehniskas palidzibas dienesta, ja ir
bojats aréjais ietvars.

+ NENOVIETOT vai nemest priek$metus uz virsmas un neievietot iericé nekadus sveskermenus.

« NEPAKLAUT $kidrumu, lietus vai mitruma ietekmei vai nelietot to tuvuma. NELIETOT modemu negaisa
laika.

« NEAPKLAT ierices ventilacijas atveres, lai sistéma neparkarstu.

« NELIETOT bojatus stravas vadus, papildierices vai citas aréjas ierices.

« Jaadapteris ir bojats, neveiciet ta remontu pats. Sazinieties ar kvalificétu specialistu vai savu
pardevéju.

« Lainovérstu elektriskas stravas trieciena risku, atvienojiet stravas kabeli no stravas kontaktligzdas
pirms sistémas parvietosanas.

Lituanian
CE statement

Supaprastinta ES atitikties deklaracija

Siame dokumente bendrové , ASUSTek Computer Inc!” pareiskia, kad $is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius
reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/EB nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta rasite
https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Sijranga atitinka ES radiacijos poveikio ribas, nustatytas nekontroliuojamai aplinkai. Sj prietaisa reikia
statyti ir naudoti ten, kur jis baty bent 20 cm atstumu nuo jasy kano.
Visi operaciniai rezimai:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz:  802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Daznis, rezimas ir maksimali signaly siuntimo galia ES nurodyta toliau:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Pagal standartg EN 300 440 V2.1.1, jei $is jrenginys veikia 5 725-5 875 MHz dazniu, jis bus laikomas 2
kategorijos serveriu.

$j irenginj galima naudoti tik patalpoje, kai jis veikia 5150-5350 MHz dazniy diapazone.

Safety Notices

+ Naudokités $iuo gaminiu tik esant 0°C (32°F)-40 °C (104°F) aplinkos oro temperatarai.
+ Zr.techniniy charakteristiky etikete, esancia gaminio apacioje, ir jsitikinkite, ar maitinimo adapteris
atitinka tas charakteristikas.

« NESTATYKITE ant nelygiy ar nestabiliy darbiniy pavirsiy. Kreipkités pagalbos, jei pazeidéte korpusa.
+ NEDEKITE ant virsaus, neuzmeskite arba nekikite j gaminj pasaliniy daikty.

« NENAUDOKITE drégnoje vietoje, Salia skysciy, kur yra drégna, neleiskite aplyti. NENAUDOKITE
modemo per elektros audras.

« NEUZDENKITE gaminio ventiliacijos angy, kad sistema neperkaisty.

« NENAUDOKITE pazeisty maitinimo laidy, priedy ar kity periferiniy jrenginiy.

«Jeiadapteris sugesty, nebandykite jo remontuoti patys. Kreipkités j kvalifikuotg meistra arba
pardavéja.

+ Norédami ivengti elektros smugio pavojaus, pries perkeldami sistema j kitg vieta, atjunkite
maitinimo kabelj nuo elektros lizdo.

Polish

CE statement

Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi
wymogami i innymi wlasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Petny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk _
Declaration/.

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z limitami UE dotyczacymi ekspozycji na promieniowanie ustanowionymi dla
niekontrolowanego srodowiska. Urzadzenie to powinno by¢ zainstalowane i uzywane przy zachowaniu
minimalnej odlegtosci 20 cm miedzy radiatorem, a ciatem.

Wszystkie tryby dziatania:
24GHz:802.11b, 802.119g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Ponizej wskazano czestotliwos¢, tryb i maksymalng moc nadawania w UE:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Zgodnie z norma EN 300 440 V2.1.1 urzadzenie dziatajace w pasmie 5725-5875 MHz jest uznawane za
odbiornik kategorii 2.

Dziatanie tego urzadzenia w zakresie czestotliwosci od 5150 do 5350 MHz jest ograniczone wytgcznie do
uzytku wewnatrz pomieszczen.

Safety Notices

+ Ten produkt nalezy uzywa¢ w miejscach o temperaturze otoczenia w zakresie 0°C (32°F) do 40°C
(104°F).

+ Nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowa na spodzie produktu i upewnic sie, ze zasilacz jest zgodny z
podanymi wartosciami.

« NIE NALEZY umieszcza¢ urzadzenia na nieréwnych lub niestabilnych powierzchniach roboczych. Po
uszkodzeniu obudowy nalezy przekaza¢ komputer do serwisu.

+ NIENALEZY umieszczaé, upuszczaé lub wpychac zadnych obcych obiektéw na produkt.

+ NEINALEZY wystawia¢ na dziatanie lub uzywa¢ komputera w poblizu ptynéw, na deszczu lub wilgoci.
NIE NALEZY uzywaé modemu podczas burz z wytadowaniami elektrycznymi.

.+ Aby zapobiec przegrzaniu systemu NIE NALEZY zakrywa¢ szczelin produktu.

« NIENALEZY przykrywa¢ szczelin wentylacyjnych komputera desktop PC, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu
systemu.

«+Jesli uszkodzony zosatat zasilacz nie nalezy prébowac naprawiac go samemu. Nalezy skontaktowac
sie z wykwalifikowanym technikiem serwisu lub ze sprzedawca.

+  Aby zapobiec porazeniu pradem elektrycznym, przed przeniesieniem systemu nalezy odtaczy¢ kabel
zasilajacy od gniazdka elektrycznego.

Romanian

CE statement

Declaratie de conformitate UE simplificatd

ASUSTek Computer Inc. declard cd acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu alte
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completa este disponibila
la adresa: https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Acest dispozitiv se incadreazd in limitele de expunere la radiatii UE stabilite pentru un mediu necontrolat.
Acest echipament trebuie instalat si operat cu distanta minima de 20 cm intre radiator si corpul dvs.

Toate modurile de functionare:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz:  802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frecventa, modul si puterea maxima transmisa in UE sunt enumerate mai jos:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Tn ceea ce priveste standardul EN 300 440V2.1.1, daca acest dispozitiv functioneazé in gama de frecventd
cuprinsa intre 5.725 si 5.875 MHz, acesta va fi considerat ca fiind un receptor de categorie 2.

Dispozitivul este restrictionat doar la utilizarea in interior in cazul operarii in intervalul de frecventd
cuprins intre 5.150 si 5.350 MHz.

Safety Notices

« Utilizati PC-ul desktop in medii cu temperatura ambianta cuprinsa intre 0 °C (32 °F) si 40 °C (104 °F).

+ Consultati eticheta de pe partea de jos a produsului pentru a va asigura cd adaptorul dvs. este
conform.

« NU asezati produsul pe suprafete de lucru neregulate sau instabile. In cazul in care carcasa s-a
deteriorat, solicitati operatii de service.

+  NU plasati si nu scdpati obiecte pe partea de sus a produsului si nu introduceti obiecte externe in
produs.

+ NU expuneti PC-ul desktop la lichide, la ploaie sau la umezeala. NU utilizati PC-ul desktop in timpul
furtunilor cu descarcari electrice.

« NU acoperiti orificiile de ventilare de pe produs. In caz contrar, este posibil ca sistemul s3 se
supraincalzeasca.

« NU utilizati cabluri de alimentare, accesorii sau echipamente periferice deteriorate.

+ Daca sursa de alimentare se defecteazd, nu incercati sa o reparati singur. Contactati un tehnician de
service calificat sau distribuitorul local.

«  Pentru a preveni pericolul de electrocutare, deconectati cablul de alimentare de la priza electrica
inainte de reamplasarea sistemului.

Serbian

CE statement

Pojednostavljena EU deklaracija o saglasnosti

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim potvrduje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa kljucnim zahtevima i drugim
relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o saglasnosti je dostupan na
adresi https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Ova oprema u saglasnosti je sa EU ogranicenjima za izlozenost radijaciji, odredenih za nekontrolisanu
sredinu. Ova oprema treba da bude instalirana i da se njome upravlja sa minimalne udaljenosti od 20 cm
izmedu radijatora i vaseg tela.

Svi radni rezimi:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz:  802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvencija, rezim i maksimalna snaga prenosenja u EU su navedeni ispod:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Za standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1, ukoliko ovaj uredaj radi u 5725-5875 MHz, smatrace se prijemnikom
kategorije 2.

Uredaj je ogranicen za koris¢enje unutra samo kada radi u frekventnom opsegu od 5150 to 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices
+ Koristite ovaj proizvod u sredinama sa ambijentalnom temperaturom izmedu 0°C (32°F) and 40°C
(104°F).

+ Pogledajte etiketu sa oznakom na dnu svog proizvoda i proverite da se vas adapter za napajanje
slaze sa ovom oznakom.

+ NE stavljajte na neravnu ili nestabilnu radnu povrsinu. Potrazite servisiranje ukoliko je kuciste
osteceno.

+ NEpostavljajte i ne ispustajte predmete na vrhu i ne gurajte strane predmete u proizvod.

+ NEizlazite tecnostima i ne koristite u blizini tecnosti, kise ili viage. NE koristite modem tokom oluja sa
grmljavinom.

+  NE pokrivajte otvore na proizvodu da biste sprecili da se sistem pregreje.

+ NE koristite ostecene kablove za struju, dodatke ili druge periferne uredaje.

+ Ukoliko se adapter polomi, ne pokusavajte da ga sami popravite. Pozovite kvalifikovanog tehnicara
za popravku ili svog prodavca.

«  Da sprecite rizik od elektricnog Soka, iskljucite kabl za struju iz elektri¢ne uti¢nice pre premestanja
sistema.

Slovanian
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Poenostavljena izjava o skladnosti EU

ASUSTek Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s temeljnimi zahtevami in drugimi relevantnimi
dolocili Direktive 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu
https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Izjava o skladnosti za Direktivo o okoljsko primerni zasnovi 2009/125/ES

Oprema je v skladu z omejitvami EU o izpostavljenosti sevanju za nenadzorovano okolje. Opremo
namestite in z njo upravljajte na najmanjsi oddaljenosti 20 cm med radiatorjem in telesom.

Vsi nacini delovanja:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvenca, nacin in maksimalna oddajna mo¢ v EU so navedene v nadaljevanju:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
Ce ta naprava deluje v frekvenénem pasu 5725-5875 MHz, je v skladu s standardom EN 300 440 V2.1.1
sprejemnik kategorije 2.
Naprava se v notranjih prostorih lahko uporablja samo, ¢e deluje v frekvenénem obmodju od 5150 MHz
do 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+  lzdelek uporabljajte v okoljih s temperaturo med 0 °Cin 40 °C.

+  Preberite oznake na nalepki na dnu vasega izdelka in se prepricajte, da je napajalnik skladen z
zahtevami, navedenimi na nalepki.

+Naprave NE postavljajte na neravne ali nestabilne delovne povrsine.V primeru poskodbe ohisja
poiscite pomoc servisa.

« Nanapravo NE SMETE postavljati ali nanjo spuscati predmetov oz. vanjo potiskati kakrsnega koli
tujka.

«Naprave NE izpostavljajte oz. uporabljajte v blizini tekocin, dezja ali vlage. Modema NE SMETE
uporabljati med nevihtami.

+ Prezracevalnih rez na izdelku NE SMETE pokriti zato, da se sistem ne pregreje.

+ NE uporabljajte poskodovanih napajalnih kablov, dodatkov ali drugih zunanjih naprav.

. Ceje napajalnik poskodovan, ga ne poskusajte popraviti sami. Stopite v stik z usposobljenim
serviserjem ali prodajalcem.

+ Ce zelite prepreiti nevarnost elektritnega sunka, pred prestavljanjem sistema odklopite napajalni
kabel iz elektri¢ne vti¢nice.

Slovakian
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Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode ES

Spolo¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto zariadenie je v zhode s hlavnymi
poziadavkami a ostatnymi prislusnymi ustanoveniami smernice 2014/53/EU. Cely text vyhlésenia o
zhode ES néjdete na adrese https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Toto zariadenie vyhovuje eurépskym (EU) limitnym hodnotam pre vystavenie Ziareniu stanovenym
pre nekontrolované prostredie. Toto zariadenie sa ma instalovat a prevadzkovat minimélne v 20 cm
vzdialenosti medzi Ziaricom a telom.

Vsetky prevadzkové rezimy:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz:  802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvencia, rezim a maximalny prenosovy vykon v EU si uvedené nizsie:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Ak v pripade standardu EN 300 440 V2.1.1 bude toto zariadenie prevadzkované v padsme 5725 az 5875
MHz, bude povazované za prijimac 2. kategorie.

Pouzivanie tohto zariadenia je obmedzené na pouzivanie len v ramci frekvenéného rozsahu 5 150 az
5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

+ Tento vyrobok pouzivajte v prostrediach s okolitou teplotou od 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).

+ Pozrite si typovy stitok na spodnej strane zariadenia a uistite sa, Ze napdjaci adaptér vyhovuje
tomuto menovitému vykonu.

+ NEUMIESTNUJTE na nerovné a nestabilné pracovné povrchy. V pripade poskodenia skrinky
vyhladajte pomoc servisného strediska.

+ Na horn( stranu zariadenia NEUMIESTNUJTE ani NENECHAVAJTE Ziadne predmety a nevkladajte don
Ziadne cudzie predmety.

+ NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivajte v blizkosti kvapalin, v dazdi alebo vihkom prostredi. NEPOUZIVAJTE
modem pocas burky s vyskytom bleskov.

+ Vetracie otvory na zariadeni NEZAKRYVAJTE, aby sa neprehrievalo.

« NEPOUZIVAITE kable, prislusenstvo alebo periférne zariadenia, ktoré s poskodené.

+ Ked'je zdroj napéjania poskodeny, nepokusajte sa ho sami opravovat. Obratte sa na kompetentného
servisného technika alebo svojho predajca.

+ Pred premiestiiovanim zariadenia odpojte sietovy kébel z elektrickej zdsuvky, aby sa zabranilo riziku
urazu elektrickym pradom.
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Basitlestirilmis AB Uygunluk Bildirimi

ASUSTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin diger ilgili
kosullariyla uyumlu oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni https://www.asus.com/
Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/ adresinde bulunabilir.

Bu donanim, kontrolsiiz bir ortam icin belirlenen AB radyasyona maruz kalma sinirlariyla uyumludur.
Bu donanim, sinyal vericisi ve viicudunuz arasinda en az 20 cm mesafe olacak sekilde yerlestirilmeli ve
calistinimalidir.

Tuim igletim modlart:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
AB icinde frekans, mod ve iletilen en fazla gii¢ asagida listelenmektedir:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

EN 300 440V2.1.1 standardi igin, bu cihaz 5725-5875 MHz'de calisiyorsa, alici kategorisi 2 olarak
degerlendirilecektir.

5150 - 5350 MHz frekans araliginda calistirilirken aygitin kullanimi yalnizca i¢ mekanla sinirhidir.

Safety Notices

+ Burlint ortam sicakhigi 0°C (32°F) ve 35°C (95°F) arasindaki sicakliklarda kullanin.

+ Uriiniiniiziin altindaki derecelendirme etiketine basvurun ve gii adaptdriiniiziin bununla uyumlu
oldugundan emin olun.

. Diizgiin veya sabit olmayan calisma yiizeylerine YERLESTIRMEYIN. Kasa hasar gérmiisse servise
bagvurun.

« Uriiniin izerine nesneler koymayin veya diisiirmeyin ve icine yabanci nesneler itmeyin.

«  Swvilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz BIRAKMAYIN veya bunlarin yaninda KULLANMAYIN. Simsekli
firtinalarda modemi KULLANMAYIN.

+ Sistemin asiri isinmasini énlemek igin Griindeki havalandirma deliklerinin tizerini kapatmayin.
« Sistemin agir isinmasini 6nlemek iin masatistti PC'nin tizerindeki hava deliklerini KAPATMAYIN.

+ Gii¢ kaynagi bozulmussa, tek basiniza onarmaya calismayin. Yetkili servis teknisyeniyle veya
saticinizla baglanti kurun.

+  Elektrik carpmasi riskini dnlemek icin, sistemin yerini degistirmeden 6nce gli¢ kablosunun elektrik
prizi ile olan baglantisini kesin.

Danish
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Forenklet EU-overensstemmelseserklaringen

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erkleerer herved, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene
og ovrige relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen kan
findes pé https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med EU's graenser, der er gaeldende i et ukontrolleret miljo. Dette
udstyr skal installeres og bruges mindst 20 cm mellem radiatoren og din krop.

Alle driftsfunktioner:
24GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Frekvensen, indstillingen og den maksimale overforte effekt i EU er anfert pa listen nedenfor:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Hvis enheden bruges inden for omradet 5725-5875 MHz, anses den for at veere i kategori 2 i standarden EN
300440V2.1.1.

Adapteren skal bruges i naerheden af udstyret, og skal veere let tilgeengelig.

Safety Notices

+ Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pd mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
+ Serg for, at din stramadapter passer til stramoplysninger, der findes pa bunden af dit produkt.

+ Anbring IKKE pa ujeevne eller ustabile arbejdsoverflader. Send til reparation, hvis kabinettet er blevet
beskadiget.

+ Der ma IKKE placeres eller tabes genstande pa produktet. Og der ma IKKE stikkes fremmedlegemer
ind i produktet.

+  Udseet og brug den IKKE i naerheden af vaesker, regn eller fugt. Brug IKKE modemmet under uvejr.

«  Tildaek IKKE ventilationshullerne p& produktet, da system ellers kan overophede.

+ Brug IKKE beskadigede el-ledninger, perifere enheder og beskadiget tilbehor.

+ Hvis stramforsyningen gar i stykker, mé du ikke preve pd selv at reparere den. Kontakt en autoriseret
servicetekniker eller forhandleren.

« Foratundga faren for elektrisk stad, skal du fierne netledningen fra stikkontakten, inden du flytter
systemet til et andet sted.

Dutch
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Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle vereisten
en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Volledige tekst EU-conformiteitsverklaring is
beschikbaar op https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan EU-limieten voor blootstelling aan straling als uiteengezet voor
een onbeheerste omgeving. Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en bediend met een
minimumafstand van 20 cm tussen de radiator en uw lichaam.

Alle bedrijfsmodi:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a,802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
De frequentie, modus en het afgegeven maximumvermogen in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Werkt dit apparaat met 5725 a 5875 MHz, dan geldt voor de standaard EN 300 440 V2.1.1 dat het wordt
beschouwd als een ontvanger van categorie 2.

Het apparaat is beperkt tot alleen binnengebruik bij werking in het frequentiebereik van 5150 tot 5350
MHz.

Safety Notices

+ Gebruik dit product in omgevingen met omgevingstemperaturen tussen 0°C (32°F) en 40°C (104°F).

+ Raadpleeg het typeplaatje op de onderkant van uw product en controleer of uw voedingsadapter
voldoet aan dit type.

+ NIET op onegale of instabiele werkoppervlakken plaatsen. Als de behuizing beschadigd is geraakt,
dient u hulp bij onderhoud hulp te zoeken.

«  Plaats of laat GEEN objecten vallen bovenop het product en schuif geen vreemde objecten in het
product.

+NIET in de buurt van vloeistoffen, regen of vocht blootstellen of gebruiken. NIET de modem tijdens
onweer gebruiken.

+  Dek de uitlaatopeningen van het product NIET AF zodat het systeem niet oververhit raakt.

+ NIET de ventilatieopeningen van de Desktop PC afdekken, om oververhitting van het systeem te
voorkomen.

+ Als de netvoeding is beschadigd, mag u niet proberen het zelf te repareren. Neem contact op met
een bevoegde servicemonteur of uw handelaar.

+ Verwijder, voordat u het systeem verplaatst, de stroomkabel uit de contactdoos om elektrische schok
te vermijden.

French
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Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres
clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a
partir du site internet suivant: https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Cet appareil a été testé et s'est avéré conforme aux limites établies par I'UE en terme d'exposition aux
radiations dans un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un
minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps.

Tous les modes de fonctionnement:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Si l'appareil fonctionne dans la bande 5725-5875, il sera considéré comme un récepteur de catégorie 2
en fonction de la norme EN 300 440V2.1.1.

Cet appareil est restreint a une utilisation en intérieur lors d'un fonctionnement dans la plage de
fréquence de 5150 a 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

« Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C
(32°F) et 40°C (104°F).

+  Référez-vous a l'étiquette située au dessous du produit pour vérifier que I'adaptateur secteur répond
aux exigences de tension.

+ NEPAS placer sur une surface irréguliére ou instable. Contactez le service apreés-vente si le chéssis a
été endommagé.

+ NEPAS placer, faire tomber ou insérer d'objets sur/dans le produit.

+ NEPAS exposer l'appareil a la pluie ou a I'numidité, tenez-le a distance des liquides. NE PAS utiliser le
modem lors d'un orage.

+ NEPAS bloquer les ouvertures destinées a la ventilation du systeme pour éviter que celui-ci ne
surchauffe.

+ NEPAS utiliser de cordons d'alimentation, d'accessoires ou autres périphériques endommagés.

+  Sil'adaptateur est endommagé, n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme. Contactez un technicien
électrique qualifié ou votre revendeur.

« Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, débranchez le cable d'alimentation de la prise électrique
avant de toucher au systéme.

Finnish
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Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa téten, ettd tdma laite on 2014/53/EU-direktiivin

olennaisten vaatimusten ja muiden asiaan kuuluvien liséysten mukainen. Koko EU-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on nahtavissd osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/Networking/
PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Tama laite tayttaa EU-sateilyrajoitukset, jotka on asetettu hallitsemattomaan ympéristoon. Tama laitteisto
tulee asentaa ja sité tulee kdyttaa siten, etta séteilijén ja kehosi valinen etdisyys on véhintaan 20 cm.

Kaikki kayttstilat:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)

Taajuus, tila maksimi lahetetty teho EU:ssa on listattu alla:

2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)

2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)

2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)

2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)

5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)

5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)

5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)

5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

EN 300 440 V2.1.1 -standardin mukaan, jos laite toimii 5 725 - 5 875 MHz:in taajuudella, sen katsotaan
oleva luokan 2 vastaanotin.

Taman laitteen kéytto on rajoitettu sisatiloihin 5 150 - 5 350 MHz:in-taajuusalueella.

Safety Notices

«  Kayta tata tuotetta ympéristoissd, joissa ymparistolampotila on valilld 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).

«  Varmista tuotteen pohjassa sijaitsevasta arvokilvesta vastaako verkkolaite t&td nimellisarvoa.

+ ALA aseta epatasaisille tai epavakaille pinnoille. Ota yhteys huoltoon, jos kotelo on vahingoittunut.

. A'LAAaseta tai pudota esineitd laitteen péalle dléka anna minkaan vieraiden esineiden joutua tuotteen
sisaan.

.« ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kdyta niiden I&hells. ALA kdytad modeemia
ukkosmyrskyn aikana.

« ALA peiti tuotteen tuuletusaukkoja estaaksesi tuotteen ylikuumenemisen.

« ALA kaytd vahingoittuneita virtajohtoja, lisdvarusteita tai muita oheislaitteita.

+Jos virtalahde on rikkoutunut, &l itse yritd sita korjata. Ota yhteys ammattimaiseen huoltohenkilo6n
tai jalleenmyyjaasi.

«  Estaaksesi sahkoiskun vaaran irrota virtakaapeli pistorasiasta ennen jérjestelman paikan muuttamista.

German
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Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen
und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Gibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text
der EU-Konformitétserklarung ist verfligbar unter: https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/
HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Dieses Gerét erfiillt die EU-Strahlenbelastungsgrenzwerte, die fiir ein unbeaufsichtigtes Umfeld
festgelegt wurden. Dieses Gerat sollte mit einem Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen der
Strahlungsquelle und Ihrem Kérper installiert und betrieben werden.

Alle Betriebsarten:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

Fiir den Standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1 gilt das Gerét beim Betrieb im Band von 5725-5875 MHz als ein
Empfanger der Kategorie 2.

Das Gerat ist auf den Innenbereich beschrankt, wenn es im Frequenzbereich von 5150 MHz bis 5350 MHz
betrieben wird.

Safety Notices
«  Benutzen Sie das Gerat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F)
aufweisen.

«  Prifen Sie am Aufkleber an der Gerateunterseite, ob lhr Netzteil den
Stromversorgungsanforderungen entspricht.

+  Stellen Sie das Gerat NICHT auf schrage oder instabile Arbeitsflichen. Wenden Sie sich an das
Wartungspersonal, wenn das Gehéuse beschadigt wurde.

+  Legen Sie KEINE Gegenstande auf das Gerat, lassen Sie keine Gegensténde darauf fallen und
schieben Sie keine Fremdkorper in das Gerat.

+  Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flussigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht
in der Nahe derartiger Gefahrenquellen. Verwenden Sie das Modem nicht wéhrend eines Gewitters.

« Decken Sie die Liiftungséffnungen am Gerét NICHT ab, um eine Uberhitzung des Systems zu
vermeiden.

«  Benutzen Sie KEINE beschadigten Netzkabel, Zubehdrteile oder sonstigen Peripheriegerate.

+  Falls das Netzteil defekt ist, versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich an den
qualifizierten Kundendienst oder lhre Verkaufsstelle.

+ Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verhindern, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose, bevor
Sie das System an einem anderen Ort aufstellen.
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Am\ouoTeupévn S\won cupHOpewong TG EE

Meé 1o mapdv, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAWVel Tw¢ AUTH N GUOKEUT) CUMHOPQWVETAL HE TIG BEPENDSEIG
amaITAoELG Kal AN OXeTIKEC Statdelg Tng Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mArpeg Keipevo Tng SAwaong
ouppopwong TG EE eival SiaBéoipo otn SievBuvon https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/
HelpDesk_Declaration/.

O mapov e£0MAIOHOC OUPHOPPWVETAL HE Ta dpla ékBeang o akTivoPBolia Tng EE mou éxouv SiatumwBei
yia pn eheyxopevo mepiBAaNov. O GUyKeKpPIEVOG EEOMMOMOG TIPETEL val eyKaTaoTabe( Kat va Aertoupyei
e eEAaxlotn amdotaon 20 ek HETAEY TG CUOKEUNC AKTIVOBONIAG KAl TOU 0WUATAC 6ag.

‘OMot ot TpdmOL AeIToUpYiag:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
H ouxvotnTa, 0 TPOMOG AeiToupyiag Kat n uéylotn Hetadidopevn 1oxuc otnv EE avagépovtal mapakdtw:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDR): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)
YUpguwva pe To mpoturo EN 300 440 V2.1.1, eav n 6UOKeUr Aettoupyei oTa 5725-5875 MHz, Ba Bewpeitat
SéKTng Katnyopiag 2.
H ouokeun meplopiletal o€ Xprion o€ e0WTEPIKOUG XWPOUG 6Tav AelToupyei otn {Wvn ouxvotiTwy 5150
€w¢ 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

«  No xpnotpomoleite To mpoidv o xwpoug pe Beppokpaoieg mepiPaovtog anod 0°C éwg 40°C.

+ AvaTpé€Te 0TV ETIKETA XAPAKTNPIOTIKWY 0TO KATW PEPOC TOU TTPOidVTOC 0ag Kat Befaiwbeite 6T o
TIPOCAPHOYENC TPOYOSOTIAG 0G CUUHOPPWVETAL ME TV AVAYPAPOEVN TIUN.

+ MHNrtomnobeteite Tn ouokeun og avualn i acTtadr emeavela epyaciog. Mnyaivete T CUCKELN yia
o€pPic av 1o mepiBAnua éxel mabet PAGPN.

« MHN tomoBeTeite avTIKEiMEVa EMAVW KAl UNV OTIPWXVETE AVTIKEIIEVA MEGA OTO TTPOTOV.

+ MHN Tnv ekBétete iy T Xpnotpomoleite Kovta o€ uypd, Bpoxn, i uypaaia. MHN xpnotuomoleite To
UOVTEW KATA Tn SIAPKELR NAEKTPIKAG KaTatyidag.

+ MHN KaAUTTITETE T avoiypaTa eEAEPICHOL OTO TIPOIOV yia va amo@UYETE TUXOV unepBépuavon Tou
oVOTHMATOG.

« MHN kaAUnTeTe Ta avoiypata e€agpiopo oto Desktop PC yia va amo@Uyete Tuxov unepbépuavon
TOU GUOTAMATOG,

+  Av 1o kaAwdio mapoxng pevpatog mabet PAGPN, pnv mpoomabroeTe va To emSlopBwoETE udvol oag.
EmkovwvAoTe e KATAANAA EKTTAISEVHEVO TEXVIKO ETIOKEVWV 1} LE TOV UETATWANTH 0aC.

« Mo va amoguyete Tov Kivouvo nAektpomingiag, amoouvo£oTe To KAAWSIO TAPOXHG PEVHATOC amd TV
npiCa mpwv aAEEete B¢on oTo GUOTNHA.
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Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di
conformita UE é disponibile all'indirizzo https://www.asus.com/Networking/PCE-AC58BT/HelpDesk_
Declaration/.

Questo apparecchio & conforme ai limiti UE, per I'esposizione a radiazioni, stabiliti per un ambiente non
controllato. Questo apparecchio deve essere installato e utilizzato ad una distanza di almeno 20 cm dal
corpo.

Tutte le modalita operative:
2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), BT EDR, LE4.0, LE5.0
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n(HT20), 802.11ac(VHT20)
802.11n(HT40), 802.11ac(VHT40)
802.11ac(VHT80), 802.11ac(VHT160)
| valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:
2402-2480MHz (BT EDRY): 9.65 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE4.0): 8.12 dBm (EIRP)
2402-2480MHz (LE5.0): 7.57 dBm (EIRP)
2412-2472MHz (802.11b/g/n): 19.58 dBm (EIRP)
5180-5240MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.79 dBm (EIRP)
5260-5320MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 21.78 dBm (EIRP)
5500-5700MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 22.58 dBm (EIRP)
5725-5850MHz (802.11a/ac/an): 13.76dBm (EIRP)

In base allo standard EN 300 440 V2.1.1, un dispositivo operante nella banda 5725-5875 MHz &
considerato un ricevitore di categoria 2.

L'utilizzo di questo dispositivo & limitato agli ambienti interni quando si sta utilizzando la banda di
frequenze compresa tra i 5150 e i 5350 MHz.

Safety Notices

« Usa questo prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).

«  Consulta l'etichetta indicante la potenza posta sul fondo del prodotto e assicurati che I'adattatore di
alimentazione sia compatibile con tali valori.

« Non collocare il dispositivo su superfici irregolari o instabili. Contatta il servizio clienti se lo chassis &
stato danneggiato.

+ NON riporre oggetti sopra il dispositivo e non infilare alcun oggetto all'interno del dispositivo.

+ NON esporre a liquidi, pioggia o umidita. NON usare il modem durante i temporali.

+ NON coprire le prese d'aria del prodotto per evitare che il sistema si surriscaldi.

+ NON utilizzare cavi di alimentazione, accessori o periferiche danneggiate.

+  Sel'adattatore & danneggiato non provare a ripararlo. Contatta un tecnico qualificato o il rivenditore.

«  Perprevenire il rischio di scosse elettriche scollega il cavo di alimentazione dalla presa di corrente
prima di spostare il sistema.



